Local Law No. 2 of 1963

December 10, 1963

To the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of Montgomery County:

RE: Proposed Local Law fixing the salary of the Montgomery County Treasurer.

The undereigned, members of the Board of Supervisors of Montgomery County, do hereby present, introduce and propose for adoption a Local Law lixing the salary of the Montgomery County Treasurer, to be known as Local Law No. 2, 1963, as follows:

Be it enacted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Montgomery as follows:

Section 1. The salary of the Montgomery County Treasurer shall be and the same hereby is increased to the sum of Nine Thousand (\$9,000.00) Dollars per year.

Section 2. This local law shall take effect upon its adoption and the filing of one certified copy thereof with the County Clerk, two certified copies in the office of the State Comptroller and three certified copies in the office of the Secretary of State, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this local law is subject to a permissive referendum and the Clerk is hereby directed to publish the notice of adoption of this resolution as required by Section 101 or the County Law.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, MONT-GOMERY COUNTY

LEWIS D. SANDY,

Chairman
MICHAEL SAGARESE
CHESTER A. IWANSKI
SAMUEL H. ANDERSON
JOSEPH S. KUCZEK, JR.
JOSEPH P. BIENIEK
CHARLES ARGERSINGER
GEORGE E. WILLIS
HORACE E. ALLEN
EVERETT J. SZUREK
MAYLON LUFT
EDWARD DAVIS
FLORENCE S. GAYLOR
KENNETH A. DARROW
CURTIS S. NELLIS
FRANCIS S. DIMOND
JOSEPH DYLONG